Current amount of units taken at the Eureka Downtown site:

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 3orless 108 46.2 46.2
4-6 77 32.9 79.1
7-9 25 10.7 89.7
10-12 14 6.0 95.7
13-15 6 2.6 98.3
16 or more 4 1.7 100.0
Total 234 100.0

How many units do you plan to take at the Eureka Downtown site in the fall of 2008?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 3orless 30 12.9 12.9
4-6 48 20.7 33.6
7-9 14 6.0 39.7
10-12 11 4.7 44.4
13-15 2 .9 45.3
16 or more 2 9 46.1
Will not attend the Eureka
Downtown site next fall 38 16.4 62.5
Can't make an estimate 87 375 100.0
Total 232 100.0
Missing 99 2
Total 234
Current time of day taking classes at the Eureka Downtown site:
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Day 145 62.0 62.0
Evening 71 30.3 92.3
Both day and evening 18 7.7 100.0
Total 234 100.0




What format would you prefer for 3-unit courses?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 3 hours long, 1 day a

week 47 20.1 20.1

1 and 1/2 hours long,

2 days a week 120 51.3 71.4

50 minutes long, 3

days a week 19 8.1 79.5

Classes offered

partially online 13 5.6 85.0

Online courses 9 3.8 88.9

I have no preference 23 0.8 08.7

Other 3 1.3 100.0

Total 234 100.0

What format would you prefer for 3-unit courses: Other

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 231 98.7 98.7

And online courses 1 4 99.1

Depends on the class 1 4 99.6

We need a break for

rest rooms 1 4 100.0

Total 234 100.0

What time of day do you prefer your classes: Early morning (7:30-9:30)

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this time of day 53 22.6 22.6
Respondent did not
mention this time of day 181 .4 100.0
Total 234 100.0
What time of day do you prefer your classes: Mid/late morning (9:30-12:00)
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this time of day 125 53.4 53.4
Respondent did not
mention this time of day 109 46.6 100.0
Total 234 100.0




What time of day do you prefer

your classes

: Early afternoon

(12:00-2:00)

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Respondent mentioned
this time of day 85 36.3 36.3
Respondent did not
mention this time of day 149 63.7 100.0
Total 234 100.0
What time of day do you prefer your classes: Early afternoon (12:00-2:00)
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Respondent mentioned
this time of day 60 25.6 25.6
Respondent did not
mention this time of day 174 74.4 100.0
Total 234 100.0
What time of day do you prefer your classes: Late afternoon (4:00-5:30)
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Respondent mentioned
this time of day 38 16.2 16.2
Respondent did not
mention this time of day 196 83.8 100.0
Total 234 100.0

What time of day do you prefer your classes: Evening (5:30-7:00)

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Respondent mentioned
this time of day 70 29.9 29.9
Respondent did not
mention this time of day 164 70.1 100.0
Total 234 100.0

What time of day do you prefer

our classes: Late evening (7:00-10:00)

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Respondent mentioned
this time of day 35 15.0 15.0
Respondent did not
mention this time of day 199 85.0 100.0
Total 234 100.0




What time of day do you prefer your classes: | have no preference

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent indicated
that they had no time of
day preference to take 26 111 111
courses
Respondent indicated a
preference(s) for time(s) 208 88.9 100.0
of day to take courses.
Total 234 100.0
What days of the week do you prefer your classes?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Monday and Wednesday 34 14.5 14.5
Tuesday and Thursday 60 25.6 40.2
Monday through Thursday 73 31.2 71.4
Monday through Friday 15 6.4 77.8
Saturday 3 1.3 79.1
| have no preference 45 19.2 98.3
Other 4 1.7 100.0
Total 234 100.0
What days of the week do you prefer your classes: Other
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 227 97.0 97.0
No classes 1 A4 97.4
One night a week 1 A4 97.9
Saturdays 1 4 98.3
Saturdays good 1 4 98.7
Saturdays too 3 1.3 100.0
Total 234 100.0
What duration of course length do you prefer?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid A sixteen week semester 144 61.8 61.8
A 8 week semester with
twice the class-time period 38 16.3 78.1
| have no preference 47 20.2 98.3
Other 4 1.7 100.0
Total 233 100.0
Missing 99 1
Total 234




What duration of course length do you prefer: Other

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 230 98.3 98.3
Don't know yet 4 98.7
No length A4 99.1
Not yet sure 4 99.6
Quarters 4 100.0
Total 234 100.0

Would you take more classes at the Eureka Downtown site if the following occurred: More
General Education courses offered

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this as a reason for them 152 65.5 65.5
to take more classes
Respondent did not
mention this as a reason 80 345 100.0
to take more classes
Total 232 100.0
Missing 99 2
Total 234

Would you take more classes at the Eureka Downtown site if the following occurred: More
classes in my discipline

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this as a reason to take 104 44.8 44.8
more classes
Respondent did not
mention this as a reason 128 55.2 100.0
to take more classes
Total 232 100.0
Missing 99 2
Total 234




Would you take more classes at the Eureka Downtown site if the following occurred: Less travel

time
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Respondent mentioned this

as a reason they would 66 28.4 28.4

take more classes

Respondent did not

mention this as a reason

they would take more 166 71.6 100.0

classes

Total 232 100.0
Missing 99 2
Total 234

Would you take more classes at the Eureka Downtown site if the following occurred: Better

understanding of deg

ree/certificate requirements

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this as a reason to take
more classes 21 9.1 9.1
Respondent did not
mention this as a reason 211 920.9 100.0
to take more classes.
Total 232 100.0
Missing 99 2
Total 234

Would you take more classes at the Eureka Downtown site if the following occurred: Better

understanding of transferable classes

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this as a reason to take 31 13.4 13.4
more classes
Respondent did not
mention this as a reason 201 86.6 100.0
to take more classes
Total 232 100.0
Missing 99 2
Total 234




Would you take more classes at the Eureka Downtown site if the following occurred: | wouldn't

take more classes

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent wouldn't
take more classes 15 6.5 6.5
Respondent would take
more classes for 217 93.5 100.0
specified reasons
Total 232 100.0
Missing 99 2
Total 234

Would you take more classes at the Eureka Downtown site if the following occurred: Other

» AAdone

Certification classes for a great job
Convinent time

Had a coffee bar

I'm moving

I am done taking classes at CR
Last class for BA @ HSU

Math 1 day per week

More classes that interest me
More evening classes

My teenager grows up

No

No, | graduate

Only if the nursing program forces us
Resource library/computers

V VYV VY VYV VYV Y VY VYV VYV

Wider variety of classes

Please rate your level of satisfaction with course offerings at the Eureka Downtown site:

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 179 76.8 76.8
Neither satisfactory
nor dissatisfactory 41 17.6 94.4
Dissatisfactory 13 5.6 100.0
Total 233 100.0
Missing 99 1
Total 234




What specific courses or general subject areas would you like to see offered at the Eureka
Downtown site?

A4

Admin. of justice

Admin. of Justice

Administration of Justice, Physical Education
Agriculture

Algebra, Geometry, Trig, Bus Math

All

All GE classes that can be held there without a lab

All GE courses

All general education classes

Art

Art or Drama

Art, math, upper division Spanish

Arts

Bio

Biology- a long shot | know, no lab

Biology GE level

Biology, Art, Math

Biology, Field science

Broad range of General Education and core classes
Business

Business & Meteorology 2

Business courses, possibly multiple time choices
Business entrepreneurship

Business related classes, in the evening
Business, Management

Business/bookkeeping

Business/Bookkeeping

CAD/computer

Chem 2, GIS, Art, Bio, AM statistics

Child development, Art

Cinema

Classes for bookkeeping certificate

Computer classes

Computers

Computers (beginning), Beginning English classes
Dental

Digital media

DM classes if possible, psychology, art

Don't care anymore, begin the nursing program in fall 2008
Early childhood education or more gen ed requirement classes

Early education classes, Health classes pertaining to childhood disabilities
Eng 1a- basic ed courses

Eng, Sciences

English

English 1A

YVVV VYV VVVVYVVVVVYVVVYVVVYVVVVVYVVYVY VY VYV V VY VVYVYVY YVYVYVY VY




YV VY VVVVVY VYV VVVVYVY VVVY VY VVVYVYVVYVVV VVVVYVVVY VYV VY VYV VY

English 1A and 1B

English 1A not overlapping w/ either major classes. GIS classes would be nifty.
English 1B!! Math 30

English 1B, Speech 1

English and math, art

English if it's not already being taught here.

English, Algebra, Intro. to Soc., Spanish 1A and 1B

English, Math

English, math, all basic transferable

English, Spanish, Electives, General Ed

English/languages

English/Math

GE

GE courses

General classes

General ed and science

General ed classes Math/Eng ect.. As more accessible to lower income people

General ed.

General Ed.

General education, business

General Studies

History 4

History of American Popular music, Astrology, Journalism
History, English, Biology

HRC classes

I'm graduating- more variety of teachers

I'm in the nursing program but | do plan on taking some art classes so art classes would be great.

| have no clue?
I have no preference

I will be finished with my transfer class after this- unless | decide to do more classes

Immediate algebra @ night and early am
Japanese and Spanish

Japanese, Math, Speech, English
Javascript & HTML to create business sites.

Journalism

Just more general ed. classes
Language

LVN classes, math, poly sci
Math

Math 120 at night time

Math 120, English 150, Biology

Math 120, sign language

Math 25, Psych, Eng 1A, 1B

Math and English

Math and more classes for my degree
Math, English
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Math, English, all

Math, English, Astronomy

Math, English, Science, more general ed.
Math/English G.E.

Mathematics

Medical Assisting classes, Science, Cinema Classes
Meteo 2, Buis, Computer lab

More AJ classes

More art & math classes

More art classes, summer school taught downtown
More business & computer

More business courses

More English classes

More G.E., Psychology

More GE courses

More GE transfer

More Gen. Ed.

More general ed- business

More general ed classes in the evening and summer
More language classes, some HE/nursing classes
More math

More math!

More Math, English

More nursing classes

More on justice and criminal law

More personal enrichment courses- art or language
More police courses

More psych classes

Music

Music, Languages, Theatre

NP-CLEX exam review after 8-15-08. I'm in the LVN program. I'd like more classes held here on
clinical days.
Nursing

Nursing/sciences for nursing if time/day not available at the main campus

Nutrition, Sociology, Intro. Nas, Science courses, Small bus courses
Nutrition, Sociology, Psychology

Online classes, English, Math, Speech, Pre-Algebra
Philosophy, Automotive Technology, Welding

Photo shop, Creative writing

Pottery

Psych, Philosophy

Psych, Speech, English, Math

Public speaking, political science

Science

Science and Math

Science courses

Science courses, technical courses

Science and plant life
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Do you know what courses you want to take at the Eureka Downtown site next year?

VVV VY VYV VYV VVYVYVVY VYVVYVY VYVYYVY

Sign language 1B

Some sort of automotive course- perhaps geared towards ASE certification
Something recreational

Spanish

Speech 1, English 1B

Speech, English, Math

Speech, math, chemistry, physics

Summer school taught at downtown, biology, English 1B

Summer school, English 1B and Biology

Transferable Gen. Ed. Classes
Yoga

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 49 21.2 21.2
No 154 66.7 87.9
I will not be attending
the Eureka Downtown 28 12.1 100.0
site next year
Total 231 100.0
Missing 99 3
Total 234

What courses or subject areas do you plan to take at CR next year?
Administration of Justice courses

AJ-4, Some math course
Algebra- Biology- Chemistry

Anatomy

Art, Math, Speech

Automotive Tech, Engine Repair
Biology, Chemistry, Calculus

Biology, Western Civilization, Polsci?

Bridge courses from LVN to RN

Bus

Bus & General Edu

Business & bookkeeping and payroll certificate classes
Business for a major

Chemistry, Statistics

Computers

Criminal Justice courses

Early childhood classes specifically special needs
Early childhood education or more gen ed requirment classes
ECE 2, 5, 7, Logic, Biology or lab science

Eng 1A, Political Science, Trig

Eng 1B

Eng, Speech
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English 1A, math

English 1B, Math 30

English classes, computer classes

English, art, Biology

English, GE

G.E. Medical

Gen Ed.

History, Business

History, English, Math

History, Poli Sci, Philosophy

| don't know

Intermediate alg.

Japanese, Math, Speech, English

Last semester LVN program

LVN courses

Math

Math 120 or English 1A is one was on a Sat.
Math 120, Anatomy, Nutrition

Math 120, AS-4

Math, science, Eng 1B

Math, Speech

Mathematics

Medical Assisting classes, Science, Cinema Classes
Microbiology, Nursing 60

More business and computer if offered ever
None at the moment

Not sure

Not sure | have to write my life experience- credits and room

Nursing theory classes that don't require a lab.

Nutrition, Science courses, Intro. Nas., Small business courses
Possibly some art classes or ECE

Psych, English, Math, Speech

Psychology, Micro (is there a lab here)

Sociology, accounting, small bus entrepreneurship, speech

Speech, English, Math, Art
Speech, English, Pre Algebra
Speech, Sociology, Math 120
Statistics & then 1 or 2 electives
Stats and Phil 1




To what extent would you agree or disagree the following issues affect the way you schedule

classes at the Eureka Downtown site: Family commitments and responsibilities.

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Agree 98 44.5 44.5
Neither agree nor disagree
26 11.8 56.4
Disagree 35 15.9 72.3
Don't know/Not applicable 61 27.7 100.0
Total 220 100.0
Missing  System 14
Total 234

To what extent would you agree or disagree the following issues affect the way you schedule

classes at the Eureka Downtown site: Work schedule and responsibilities

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Agree 133 59.9 59.9
Neither agree nor disagree
20 9.0 68.9
Disagree 18 8.1 77.0
Don't know/Not applicable 51 23.0 100.0
Total 222 100.0
Missing  System 12
Total 234

To what extent would you agree or disagree the following issues affect the way you schedule
classes at the Eureka Downtown site: Availability of transportation

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Agree 79 36.7 36.7
Neither agree nor disagree
27 12.6 49.3
Disagree 38 17.7 67.0
Don't know/Not applicable 71 33.0 100.0
Total 215 100.0
Missing  System 19
Total 234




To what extent would you agree or disagree the following issues affect the way you schedule

classes at the Eureka Downtown site: Finances

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Agree 76 34.7 34.7
Neither agree nor disagree
48 21.9 56.6
Disagree 40 18.3 74.9
Don't know/Not applicable 55 25.1 100.0
Total 219 100.0
Missing System 15
Total 234

To what extent would you agree or disagree the following issues affect the way you schedule

classes at the Eureka Downtown site: Class times conflicting with one another

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Agree 104 47.7 47.7
Neither agree nor disagree
41 18.8 66.5
Disagree 24 11.0 77.5
Don't know/Not applicable 49 225 100.0
Total 218 100.0
Missing  System 16
Total 234

Are there any other additional issues that affect the way you schedule classes at the Eureka
Downtown site?
Amount of time it takes to get to CR, for better classes

>
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Availability of classes
Available time in my day

Class are offered

Convenience

Costs of my books

| am disabled, this site enabled me to attend college , easy access, less driving

| don't- just scheduling my program reg.

| like the night classes

| still need to have time to work, driving to the main campus is too far

| work 6 days a week

I work full time and can only take evening class

If you offer the course | need | prefer Downtown

Just class that ends at 11:30 am and starts @ CR main campus @ 11:30 am

Lack of classes offered for my degree
Location is ideal, | would schedule more if applicable
LVN program offers its courses dependent on its criteria
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Messy parking

More classes need to be offered here

More classes of interest should be offered (Psych)
Most classes not offered

Mostly sched. vs. required course work.

night time child care issues

No computer excess

No computer lab printing or coffee, yuck

No computers- very difficult, no printer, no Blackboard
Not enough classes

Not enough classes | need are offered here

Not many are offered

Not offered @ main campus

Not the classes | want to take

Parking

Simply not enough offerings

Simply not enough options

Sleep...it's important to get a good nights rest.
Some classes not offered, especially after 4:00 p.m.
The amount of classes offered is limited

The class | wanted at the regular campus was not available for the time that | wanted

The lack of a computer lab with a printer at Eureka Downtown site

There enough classes offered
Time
Variety of courses offered and limited times available

Way closer to my house! Less $ spent on gas up to main campus.

When one class at the Eureka campus gets out 5 minutes before a Downtown site class!

To what extent would you agree or disagree that the following reasons have led to missed or

dropped classes: Family commitments and responsibilities

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Agree 58 27.1 27.1
Neither agree nor disagree
27 12.6 39.7
Disagree 28 13.1 52.8
Don't know/Not applicable 101 47.2 100.0
Total 214 100.0
Missing  System 20
Total 234




To what extent would you agree or disagree that the following reasons have led to missed or
dropped classes: Availability of transportation

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Agree 40 17.1 19.0 19.0
Neither agree nor disagree
25 10.7 11.8 30.8
Disagree 28 12.0 13.3 441
Don't know/Not applicable 118 50.4 55.9 100.0
Total 211 90.2 100.0
Missing  System 23 9.8
Total 234 100.0

To what extent would you agree or disagree that the following reasons have led to missed or

dropped classes: Work schedule

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Agree 66 30.6 30.6
Neither agree nor disagree
23 10.6 41.2
Disagree 26 12.0 53.2
Don't know/Not applicable 101 46.8 100.0
Total 216 100.0
Missing  System 18
Total 234

To what extent would you agree or disagree that the following reasons have led to missed or
dropped classes: Finances

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Agree 48 22.7 22.7
Neither agree nor disagree
25 11.8 34.6
Disagree 30 14.2 48.8
Don't know/Not applicable 108 51.2 100.0
Total 211 100.0
Missing  System 23
Total 234




To what extent would you agree or disagree that the following reasons have led to missed or

dropped classes: Health (physical and mental)

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Agree 55 25.9 25.9
Neither agree nor disagree
27 12.7 38.7
Disagree 30 14.2 52.8
Don't know/Not applicable 100 47.2 100.0
Total 212 100.0
Missing  System 22
Total 234

To what extent would you agree or disagree that the following reasons have led to missed or
dropped classes: Relationship commitments/changes

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Agree 46 21.7 21.7
Neither agree nor disagree
24 11.3 33.0
Disagree 37 17.5 50.5
Don't know/Not applicable 105 495 100.0
Total 212 100.0
Missing  System 22
Total 234

Are there any other reasons that have led you to miss or drop classes at the Eureka Downtown

\4

YV VV VY VY VYV VVYVYYVY

vV V VYV VY

site?
Communication or teaching styles of some professors
Didn't like a teacher
First semester w/ Downtown
Have not ever dropped any of Eureka Downtown classes
Haven't dropped
Haven't missed any yet.
| don't generally drop classes

| found out the class | was taking was not needed for major

| got very sick the semester of 2007 spring

I haven't missed any classes the time is perfect with my schedule

I miss class because of my computer

I missed class due to sickness

| totaled my car, my mom called me after 8 years, and I'm a recovering drug addict mentally
breaking down because I'm not used to failing in academics.

| wanted to take the fiction writing class, but it moved to main campus.

| was sick once

Insomnia, but | guess that's under health
Lack of dedication

Lazyness




\4

Life stress

Major issues at workplace

Need clarity on transferable units- | took class in TX- | still haven't found out if it is transferable- |
dropped it.

Y VY

Never

Never have

No

No printers or computers

No, haven't dropped any.

No, its made it possible to attend classes

No, never dropped

No, never had to

No, this is my first class

None have been dropped

Pregnancy

Spring 07 had a horrible teacher

Teacher didn't speak English

This is my 1st class

This is my second time taking classes here and so far | have not dropped out of classes

Too much rain

Traffic

Weather

Work sched.

Work schedule- work is in evening, class at 10 am, not enough sleep

VVV VYV VVV VY VYV VY Y VY VYV

Would you take online classes if it reduced your class time at the Eureka Downtown site

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Yes 83 35.5 35.5
No 83 35.5 70.9
Maybe 56 23.9 94.9

I'm already taking online
classes to reduce my

time at the Eureka 12 5.1 100.0
Downtown site

Total 234 100.0




If you could take the classes you need online, how much of your class time would you reduce at

the Eureka Downtown site?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 25% 30 19.9 19.9
50% 41 27.2 47.0
75% 4 2.6 49.7
100%- all classes online 16 10.6 60.3
Don't know 60 39.7 100.0
Total 151 100.0
Missing 98 83
Total 234
Purpose for attending the Eureka Downtown site:
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid To take course necessary
for transferring to another
2-year college or 4-year 118 50.9 50.9
university
To earn an Associate
degree 34 14.7 65.5
To complete certification in
a vocational/technical 17 7.3 72.8
program
To maintain certification in
a vocational/technical 4 1.7 74.6
program
To earn a combination of
degrees and certificates 12 5.2 79.7
To receive job related
training 12 5.2 84.9
To take courses for self
improvement 17 7.3 92.2
No definite purpose in mind
8 3.4 95.7
Other 10 4.3 100.0
Total 232 100.0
Missing 99 2
Total 234




YV V VV V V V VYV

Purpose for attending the Eureka Downtown site: Other

Closer to home

Closer to my house

Convenience

Distance from house
General ed requirements

| don't know

Lat class needed for BA @ HSU

Pre regs for grad school

Sick of going to main site, having to get a ticket, or get fined
cause the machine wouldn't take any of my dollar bills and wonder
where all the money's going to, when the parking lot looks like the

surface of the moon.

To assist in obtaining an idea of how to create a local non-profit in

relationship
To do math

Do you know how many classes you will need to fulfill/maintain your degree/certificate?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 139 72.0 72.0
No 54 28.0 100.0
Total 193 100.0
Missing 98 37
99 4
Total 41
Total 234

How many classes do you have left to fulfill/maintain the degree/certificate you would like to

achieve?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-4 classes 73 54.9 54.9
5-8 classes 29 21.8 76.7
9-12 classes 16 12.0 88.7
13 or more classes 15 11.3 100.0
Total 133 100.0
Missing 98 92
99 9
Total 101
Total 234




Please share your satisfaction level with the application process at the Eureka Downtown site in

the following areas: The clarity of college information received before enrolling.

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 114 50.2 50.2
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 28 12.3 62.6
Dissatisfactory 33 14.5 771
Don't know/not applicable 52 229 100.0
Total 227 100.0
Missing  System 7
Total 234

Please share your satisfaction level with the application process at the Eureka Downtown site in

the following areas: Availability of financial aid information before enrolling.

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 82 36.1 36.1
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 42 18.5 54.6
Dissatisfactory 35 15.4 70.0
Don't know/not applicable 68 30.0 100.0
Total 227 100.0
Missing  System 7
Total 234

Please share your satisfaction level with the application process at the Eureka Downtown site in

the following areas: Assistance provided by the college staff.

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 105 46.5 46.5
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 40 1r.7 64.2
Dissatisfactory 26 11.5 75.7
Don't know/not applicable 55 24.3 100.0
Total 226 100.0
Missing System 8
Total 234




Please share your satisfaction level with the application process at the Eureka Downtown site in

the following areas: Overall experience with the application process.
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 127 56.2 56.2
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 36 15.9 72.1
Dissatisfactory 22 9.7 81.9
Don't know/not applicable 41 18.1 100.0
Total 226 100.0
Missing  System 8
Total 234

Would you like to add additional comments about the application process at the Eureka
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Downtown site?
A more clear and efficient web site and webadvisor (there are broken links)

Applied @ main campus

Applied online

Be able to change student records and do more from downtown site instead of making us go to
main campus.

Communication between Main and Downtown need improving

CR workers need to notify students when problems occur with their status

Didn't apply here

DT is okay... Webadvisor just SUCKS!

Easy: Go online and click a few buttons

Financial aid, needed more grants, less loans

Financial aid/job market stuff

Great staff

| applied at the main campus.

| didn't apply at Downtown site

| didn't apply at the Eureka Downtown site

I didn't know | could register here. The office staff offered it and | jumped at it. The office staff is
so friendly and helpful and nice.

| got very little help from staff when | tried to enroll.

| had to reapply because | didn't take a class that semester which | though was pointless

| have never personally applied @ this campus. | always apply online or @ main campus. | didn't
know you could do it here.

| like the location

| registered online and applied 2 years ago.

It was already experienced at enrollment and financial aid.
Its a hassle

Its pretty basic/easy

Love doing it all online, more convenient

Maybe have a counselor 3 days a week
More efficient financial aid assistance




» More financial aid information

» My counselor was not very helpful

» My English class was moved to campus- inconveneient

» Need more help for people who can't afford books right now/then

» Never applied at the DT site

> No

» No help from this site, Arcata and Eureka

» Not much availability

» Personnel friendly and helpful

» RN prereq confusion with counselors interfered with my ability to apply for program in 2007

» Schedule of classes (written) arrived downtown late

» Should have someone available at all times for financial assistance so you do not need to go to
the main campus

» Staff made it possible for me to start school in 1/2 hour

» Terrible website

» The availability of counselors is disappointing

» Very easy to enroll

»  Very helpful staff!

» Would be nice if counseling was avail ever after 6 pm

Please share your satisfaction level with the registration process at the Eureka Downtown site in
the following areas: Clarity of the registration process

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 121 52.6 52.6
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 38 16.5 69.1
Dissatisfactory 14 6.1 75.2
Don't know/not applicable 57 24.8 100.0
Total 230 100.0
Missing  System 4
Total 234

Please share your satisfaction level with the registration process at the Eureka Downtown site in
the following areas: Helpfulness of the registration staff

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 111 48.5 485
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 35 153 63.8
Dissatisfactory 16 7.0 70.7
Don't know/not applicable 67 20.3 100.0
Total 229 100.0
Missing  System 5
Total 234




Please share your satisfaction level with the registration process at the Eureka Downtown site in

the following areas: Overall experience with the registration process

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 122 53.3 53.3
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 33 14.4 67.7
Dissatisfactory 17 7.4 75.1
Don't know/not applicable 57 24.9 100.0
Total 229 100.0
Missing  System 5
Total 234

Would you like to add additional comments about the registration process at the Eureka
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Downtown site?
All done in Arcata

Done @ the Eureka campus
Excellent

| registered online

Improve webadvisor

It was nice that it was online

It would be more convenient if a failed course could be retaken w/out computer saying no
because you already attempted it.

Never knew | could register here.

No

Not much availability

Online Reg. is helpful

Registered @ main

Registered online

Simple and fast

Terrible website but sufficiently happy
The staff isn't very friendly.

Very easy

Please share your satisfaction level with the Testing Services at the Eurka Downtown site in the

following areas: Clarity of the testing procedures

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 45 20.0 20.0
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 29 12.9 32.9
Dissatisfactory 12 5.3 38.2
Don't know/not applicable 139 61.8 100.0
Total 225 100.0
Missing  System 9
Total 234




Please share your satisfaction level with the Testing Services at the Eurka Downtown site in the

following areas: Ease of math placement test procedures

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 39 175 17.5
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 26 117 29.1
Dissatisfactory 16 7.2 36.3
Don't know/not applicable 142 63.7 100.0
Total 223 100.0
Missing  System 11
Total 234

Please share your satisfaction level with the Testing Services at the Eurka Downtown site in the

following areas: Ease of English placement test procedures

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 45 20.2 20.2
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 23 10.3 30.5
Dissatisfactory 12 5.4 35.9
Don't know/not applicable 143 64.1 100.0
Total 223 100.0
Missing  System 11
Total 234

Please share your satisfaction level with the Testing Services at the Eureka Downtown site in the

following areas: Helpfulness of testing staff

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 46 20.7 20.7
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 21 9.5 30.2
Dissatisfactory 12 5.4 35.6
Don't know/not applicable 143 64.4 100.0
Total 222 100.0
Missing  System 12
Total 234




Please share your satisfaction level with the Testing Services at the Eurka Downtown site in the
following areas: Ability of testing staff to explain testing scores

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 38 17.1 17.1
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 25 11.3 28.4
Dissatisfactory 12 5.4 33.8
Don't know/not applicable 147 66.2 100.0
Total 222 100.0
Missing  System 12
Total 234

Please share your satisfaction level with the Testing Services at the Eurka Downtown site in the
following areas: Ease of testing process

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 45 20.3 20.3
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 25 113 31.5
Dissatisfactory 9 4.1 35.6
Don't know/not applicable 143 64.4 100.0
Total 222 100.0
Missing  System 12
Total 234

Please share your satisfaction level with the Testing Services at the Eurka Downtown site in the
following areas: Overall experience with the testing center

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 43 18.4 19.4 19.4
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 25 10.7 113 30.6
Dissatisfactory 11 4.7 5.0 35.6
Don't know/not applicable 143 61.1 64.4 100.0
Total 222 94.9 100.0
Missing  System 12 51
Total 234 100.0




Would you like to add additonal comments about the Testing Services at the Eureka Downtown
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site?
Didn't know that is offered.
Didn't know they were available
Do not know about it
Have not used
Haven't done any tests yet.
Haven't tested @ D.T.
I am not familiar with the testing services
| didn't know there were testing placements
I never had to take a test at the Downtown site
I never was tested @ CR
| take my test at the Arcata site
Lost my test CR campus!
No
Only take test in class
Tests are too long
There's a testing center?
What testing services?

Are you familiar with the policies of student discipline?

Please share your level of satisfaction with the policies of student discipline in the following

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 106 46.7 46.7
No 121 53.3 100.0
Total 227 100.0
Missing 99 7
Total 234

areas: Clarity of the student discipline process
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 68 59.1 59.1
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 18 15.7 74.8
Dissatisfactory 6 5.2 80.0
Don't know/not applicable 23 20.0 100.0
Total 115 100.0
Missing  System 119
Total 234




Please share your level of satisfaction with the policies of student discipline in the following

areas: Rules governing student conduct at CR

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 67 58.8 58.8
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 19 16.7 75.4
Dissatisfactory 5 4.4 79.8
Don't know/not applicable 23 20.2 100.0
Total 114 100.0
Missing System 120
Total 234

Please share your level of satisfaction with the policies of student discipline in the following
areas: Academic probation and suspension policies

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 61 53.5 53.5
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 19 16.7 70.2
Dissatisfactory 8 7.0 77.2
Don't know/not applicable 26 22.8 100.0
Total 114 100.0
Missing System 120
Total 234

Please share your level of satisfaction with the policies of student discipline in the following

areas: Overall experience with the policies of student discipline

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 65 56.5 56.5
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 17 14.8 713
Dissatisfactory 6 5.2 76.5
Don't know/not applicable 27 235 100.0
Total 115 100.0
Missing  System 119
Total 234




Would you like to add additional comments about the policies of student discipline?
$15 for forgetting to put up your parking permit is bull. Also the staff was never there to pay the
fine which resulted in me paying 2 $45 fines!

Didn't read that section, I've always been a good student

>

>
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If your grades are fine, you should be able to miss more than the allotted amount of days for
each class.

Never had problems

No

Students should be able to take a class as many times as they need to pass or for fun (art

classes)

Who do | talk to about harassment.

Please share your level of satisfaction with the following resources available for students at the
Eureka Downtown site: Computer lab equipment and space

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 43 20.0 20.0
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 31 144 34.4
Dissatisfactory 55 25.6 60.0
Don't know/not applicable 86 40.0 100.0
Total 215 100.0
Missing  System 19
Total 234

Please share your level of satisfaction with the following r

Eureka Downtown

esources availa

site: Computer lab hours

ble for students

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 36 16.9 16.9
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 34 16.0 32.9
Dissatisfactory 44 20.7 53.5
Don't know/not applicable 99 46.5 100.0
Total 213 100.0
Missing  System 21
Total 234

Please share your level of satisfaction with the following r

Eureka Downtown site: Nu

mber of requi

esources availa

ble for students

red courses offered

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 39 18.7 18.7
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 40 19.1 37.8
Dissatisfactory 71 34.0 71.8
Don't know/not applicable 59 28.2 100.0
Total 209 100.0
Missing  System 25
Total 234

at the

at the




Please share your level of satisfaction with the following resources available for students at the

Eureka Downtown site: Faculty office hours

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 64 30.3 30.3
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 41 194 49.8
Dissatisfactory 25 11.8 61.6
Don't know/not applicable 81 38.4 100.0
Total 211 100.0
Missing  System 23
Total 234

Please share your level of satisfaction with the following resources available for students at the

Eureka Downtown site: Student supplies

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 40 18.7 18.7
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 45 21.0 39.7
Dissatisfactory 46 21.5 61.2
Don't know/not applicable 83 38.8 100.0
Total 214 100.0
Missing  System 20
Total 234

Please share your level of satisfaction with the following resources available for students at the

Eureka Downtown site: Books on reserve

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 39 18.4 18.4
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 35 16.5 34.9
Dissatisfactory 44 20.8 55.7
Don't know/not applicable 94 44.3 100.0
Total 212 100.0
Missing  System 22
Total 234




Please share your level of satisfaction with the following resources available for students at the
Eureka Downtown site: Student Services hours (testing, financial aid)

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 42 20.1 20.1
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 38 18.2 38.3
Dissatisfactory 26 12.4 50.7
Don't know/not applicable 103 49.3 100.0
Total 209 100.0
Missing  System 25
Total 234

Would you like to add any additional comments about resources available for students at the
Eureka Downtown site?
A computer room would be nice

Book store needs to be open longer! Not just 1 week, 2 weeks to get my books because of this.
Computer lab

Computer lab may need to extend its hours (even by just an hour)

Computer lab? Two computers for registration is all | am aware of?

Computer printer needed. Bookstore available supplies during semester is needed.

\4

Haven't used any of these

Haven't used or been told about any of it.
I am new to CR dotn. site

I am not sure of all the services offered

I don't know anything about these things being available- computers? Books on reserve? Testing?
Supplies? Comp. lab?

VYV VYV VVYVY VY

| haven't needed to use

| haven't used this lab- only Arcata and main
| still haven't seen the bookstore open!

| was not aware of computer lab

I wish you were able to buy supplies past 4:30. | work M-F til 5 and have to make special trips on my
lunch to buy scantrons. My class doesn't even start until 5:30

YV V V V V

It would be nice to have coffee available.

More classes offered

More classes! | love the classrooms here!

More desk space when computers are being used.

More evening classes would be nice

Need access to printers and internet

Need books on reserve and more computers

Need comps and resources

Need more

Need more classes like English, Political Science, Math

Need printers Downtown
Need quick book updated in comp & should sell paper & pens & other supplies in store

VV VVVYVVY VYV YVYVY




No

No one ever says hello! Rude, unfriendly, unhelpful
None of that exist Downtown

Not aware of services @ downtown

Not aware of services offered here

Please give us a printer
Printing capabilities and computer lab are inadequate!

Really needs and open comp. lab
The book store should be open till after the last class is done especially on the 1st couple of weeks.

Unaware of computer lab hours
We need computers w a full lab- internet printers here

VYV VV VY VYV VYV VYV

Describe your awareness or usage of the following services: Financial aid assistance

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid | have used this service at
the Eureka Downtown site 39 175 17.5
I'm aware this service is
offered at the Eureka
Downtown site, but | 69 30.9 48.4
haven't used this service
| was not aware that the
Eureka Downtown site 115 51.6 100.0
offered this service
Total 223 100.0
Missing 99 11
Total 234

Describe your awareness or usage of the following services: Books on reserve

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid | have used this service at
the Eureka Downtown site 28 12.6 12.6
I'm aware this service is
offered at the Eureka
Downtown site, but | 57 25.7 38.3
haven't used this service
| was not aware that the
Eureka Downtown site 137 61.7 100.0
offered this service
Total 222 100.0
Missing 99 12
Total 234




Describe your awareness or usage of the following services: Student supplies for sale (papers,
pens, text books...)

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid | have used this service at
the Eureka Downtown site 48 21.5 21.5
I'm aware this service is
offered at the Eureka
Downtown site, but | 56 251 46.6
haven't used this service
| was not aware that the
Eureka Downtown site 119 53.4 100.0
offered this service
Total 223 100.0
Missing 99 11
Total 234

Describe your awareness or usage of the following services: Test proctoring

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid | have used this service at
the Eureka Downtown site 18 8.2 8.2
I'm aware this service is
offered at the Eureka
Downtown site, but | 56 25.6 33.8
haven't used this service
| was not aware that the
Eureka Downtown site 145 66.2 100.0
offered this service
Total 219 100.0
Missing 99 15
Total 234

Would you use the following services if they were offered at the Eureka Downtown site:

Counseling and advising

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Frequently/often 79 35.0 35.0
Sometimes 64 28.3 63.3
Not very often/not at all 55 24.3 87.6
Don't know 28 12.4 100.0
Total 226 100.0

Missing  System 8

Total 234




Would you use the following services if they were offered at the Eureka Downtown site: Career

Center
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Frequently/often 63 27.9 27.9
Sometimes 59 26.1 54.0
Not very often/not at all 67 29.6 83.6
Don't know 37 16.4 100.0
Total 226 100.0
Missing  System 8
Total 234

Would you use the following services if they were offered at the Eureka Downtown site: Math

tutoring
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Frequently/often 72 31.9 31.9
Sometimes 47 20.8 52.7
Not very often/not at all 73 32.3 85.0
Don't know 34 15.0 100.0
Total 226 100.0
Missing System 8
Total 234

Would you use the following services if they were offered at the Eureka Downtown site: English

tutoring
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Frequently/often 76 33.8 33.8
Sometimes 27 12.0 45.8
Not very often/not at all 89 39.6 85.3
Don't know 33 14.7 100.0
Total 225 100.0
Missing  System 9
Total 234
Do you identify as an EOPS student?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 45 19.8 19.8
No 182 80.2 100.0
Total 227 100.0
Missing 99 7
Total 234




Do you identify as a DSPS student?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 27 11.9 11.9
No 199 88.1 100.0
Total 226 100.0
Missing 99 8
Total 234

Rate your satisfaction level with the Eureka Downtown site's ability to meet your accommodation
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needs.
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Satisfied 17 73.9 73.9

Neither satisfied

nor dissatisfied 6 26.1 100.0

Total 23 100.0
Missing System 211
Total 234

Suggested improvements to meet accommodation needs:
Better computer accommodation, the keyboard is to high for proper typing technique

Didn't know downtown site offered services
Easier way for extended test times (ASC on main campus)
| just started so | don't know yet.
| wasn't even asked about my DSPS situation or needs? Ought | to have been? Perhaps...

More courses

More gen. ed classes
More testing runs for DSPS

No

Trying to be an EOPS student, its not an easy process
Turn heat down a little

Do you attend any CR campuses other than the Eureka Downtown site?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid | only attend the Eureka
Downtown site 57 24.9 24.9
| attend the Eureka
Downtown site and 150 65.5 90.4
another CR campus
| attend the Eureka
Downtown site and take
classes online through 17 7.4 97.8
CR
Other 5 2.2 100.0
Total 229 100.0
Missing 99 5
Total 234
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Do you attend any CR campuses other than the Eureka Downtown site: Other
A printer?

And classes online

And course online

And Eureka main

And Eureka main campus
And online classes

And other campus

And take classes online
Arcata

Arcata, Eureka Downtown, and the main CR campus
Eureka Campus

Online classes

If the Eureka Downtown site were not available, which campus would you attend?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Arcata Instructional site 39 17.1 17.1
Eureka main campus 122 53.5 70.6
Mendocino campus 1 4 711
Mix of physical campuses
and online campuses 42 18.4 89.5
Online classes only 5 2.2 91.7
| would not attend CRif |
could not take classes at
the Eureka Downtown site 17 7.5 99.1
Other 2 9 100.0
Total 228 100.0
Missing 99 6
Total 234




If the Eureka Downtown site were not available, which campus would you attend: Other

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 216 92.3 92.3

and Eureka main 1 4 92.7

Eureka 1 A4 93.2

Eureka and Arcata

main campus 1 4 93.6

Eureka DT 1 4 94.0

Eureka main 11 4.7 98.7

Eureka Main 1 4 99.1

Mix of campuses

including the Eureka

campus and Arcata 1 4 99.6

Instructional site

Whichever had my

classroom 1 4 100.0

Total 234 100.0

Why do you attend the Eureka Downtown site: It's the closest campus to my home

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 140 61.9 61.9
Respondent did not
mention this reason 86 38.1 100.0
Total 226 100.0
Missing 99 8
Total 234
Why do you attend the Eureka Downtown site: It's the closest campus to my work
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 59 26.0 26.0
Respondent did not
mention this reason 168 74.0 100.0
Total 227 100.0
Missing 99 7
Total 234




Why do you attend the Eureka Downtown site: | don't have transportation to another campus

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 21 9.3 9.3
Respondent did not
mention this reason 206 90.7 100.0
Total 227 100.0
Missing 99 7
Total 234

Why do you attend the Eureka Downtown site: The classes the Eureka Downtown site offers
meet my academic needs

Why do

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 125 55.1 55.1
Respondent did not
mention this reason 102 44.9 100.0
Total 227 100.0
Missing 99 7
Total 234

you attend the Eureka Downtown site: Friends/family attend the Eureka Downtown site
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 14 6.2 6.2
Respondent did not
mention this reason 213 93.8 100.0
Total 227 100.0
Missing 99 7
Total 234

Why do you attend the Eureka Downtown site: Small sized classrooms

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 49 21.6 21.6
Respondent did not
mention this reason 178 78.4 100.0
Total 227 100.0
Missing 99 7
Total 234




Why do you attend the Eureka Downtown site: Quality of faculty and staff

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 42 18.5 18.5
Respondent did not
mention this reason 185 815 100.0
Total 227 100.0
Missing 99 7
Total 234

Why do you attend the Eureka Downtown site: The Eureka Downtown site's reputation?
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Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 15 6.6 6.6
Respondent did not
mention this reason 212 93.4 100.0
Total 227 100.0
Missing 99 7
Total 234

Why do you attend the Eureka Downtown site: Other
2nd closest to Arcata and more options than Arcata

Arcata doesn't have any 1 can take Eureka does its second closest to home.
Arcata site doesn't offer a health class

Arcata was full

Available

Better equipment in classrooms

Cheaper than HSU, this site had the class | wanted
Class help here

Class needed was here

Clean and comfortable classrooms

Close to kids school

Closer than main CR, gas

Convenience

CR is very far- lotsa gas

Handicapped, able to walk, flat

Hard to find transportation

Hate walking/running to class @ other Eureka site

I work during the day and the class I'm taking is available at night and is required for the Assoc.
Deg.

It'sgbetween the main campus and home

Japanese is only offered there.

Modern facility

My LVN classes are here

No class travel




Only class that was still open

Only place class offered

Our class was oversized so we were place here.
Part of LVN program

Saves gas

The class is only here

This class was available at time of our class.
This is where we have to be in the LVN program
Time avail of reg. course

Time offering of classes | need.

Times offered
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How long have you attended the Eureka Downtown site?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 semester 173 76.9 76.9
2 semesters 29 12.9 89.8
3-4 semesters 19 8.4 98.2
5 or more semesters 4 1.8 100.0
Total 225 100.0
Missing 99 9
Total 234
Are you working this semester?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 183 81.3 81.3
No 42 18.7 100.0
Total 225 100.0
Missing 99 9
Total 234

How many hours are you planning to work (paid/volunteer) in an average week this semester?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-10 hours 18 10.1 10.1
11-20 hours 31 17.4 275
21-30 hours 43 24.2 51.7
31-40 hours 44 24.7 76.4
41 or more hours 31 17.4 93.8
Don't know can't estimate 11 6.2 100.0
Total 178 100.0
Missing 98 46
99 10
Total 56
Total 234
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Where do you work?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Arcata 34 19.7 19.7
Eureka 107 61.8 81.5
Fortuna 7 4.0 85.5
McKinleyville 11 6.4 91.9
Other 14 8.1 100.0
Total 173 100.0
Missing 98 46
99 15
Total 61
Total 234
Where do you work: Other
Blue Lake
CR
CR main campus
Garberville
Home
Kneeland

Multiple areas
Multiple places

Samoa
Trinidad

Weaverville, Redding

Which area do you consider

our main residence?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Arcata 30 13.1 13.1
Blue Lake 4 1.7 14.8
Eureka 141 61.6 76.4
Fieldbrook 1 A4 76.9
Fortuna 9 3.9 80.8
McKinleyville 26 11.4 92.1
Trinidad 5 2.2 94.3
Other 13 5.7 100.0
Total 229 100.0

Missing 99 5

Total 234




Which area do you consider your main residence: Other

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 220 94.0 94.0
Bayside 1 A4 94.4
Ferndale 1 A4 94.9
Freshwater 1 A4 95.3
Hydesville 1 A 95.7
Kneeland 3 1.3 97.0
Manila 1 A4 97.4
Miranda 1 A4 97.9
Redway 1 4 98.3
Rio Dell 1 4 98.7
So Hum 1 A4 99.1
So. Hum. 1 4 99.6
Westhaven 1 A 100.0
Total 234 100.0

Main method of transportation to the Eureka Downtown site:

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Drive own vehicle 182 79.5 79.5
Driven by someone else 16 7.0 86.5
Bike 8 3.5 90.0
Walk 21 9.2 99.1
Bus 2 9 100.0
Total 229 100.0

Missing 99 5

Total 234

Main method of transportation to the Eureka Downtown site: Other

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 231 98.7 98.7
Carpool A4 99.1
| totaled my car. A4 99.6
Lots of gas!! 1 A4 100.0
Total 234 100.0
Your gender:
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Male 88 38.8 38.8
Female 138 60.8 99.6
Transgender 1 4 100.0
Total 227 100.0
Missing 99 7
Total 234




Y

e group:
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 18 and under 9 3.9 3.9
19-25 122 53.5 57.5
26-30 41 18.0 75.4
31-40 24 105 86.0
41-50 16 7.0 93.0
51-60 13 5.7 98.7
61 and above 3 1.3 100.0
Total 228 100.0
Missing 99 6
Total 234
Your primary race/ethnicity
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Native
American/American 8 35 35
Indian
Asian 6 2.7 6.2
African American/Black 3 1.3 7.5
Caucasian/White 159 70.4 77.9
Hispanic/Latino 23 10.2 88.1
Multiracial 19 8.4 96.5
Other 8 3.5 100.0
Total 226 100.0
Missing 99 8
Total 234
Your primary race/ethnicity: Other
Creole
Filipina

Mayan




Would you like to add any additional comments about your experience at Eureka Downtown
site?
» A printer please

» Access to computers at this site and Arcata (meaning times when the lab is not in use by a class) is
very important to me.

» Clean, quiet, seems to provide amenities needed, would be nice if more gen. ed classes could be
held in the 9-noon time slot to alleviate the burden of space and parking issues at the main
campus.

» Desks in CPU labs don't offer room to have your books on the desk w/ you and the computers are
picky about reading thumb drives.

» Easy access. Easy and free parking! No long walking or hills to get to class especially after dark.

» I'm glad to see more classes, especially in the evening. Classes that meet general education
requirements that are transferable to all universities.
» I'mrich

» I'm very pleased with my first time taking a class here at the downtown campus. It's an advantage
to have smaller classrooms and the convenience of being near my home.

» I've never had either of the instructors | have this semester but | like them and the classes. It's
convenient to have my early classes so near my home, so that I'm not late. | drive to the main
campus in the afternoon, but I'm having an easier time getting to the classes here in the morning.

I am enjoying this class experience very much, and expect to take other classes in the future.
I am only taking one class so its much easier to attend this campus. Its easy and centrally located.

| like the classroom set ups. Its clean & roomy and the chairs are comfortable. | like that his
campus is closer than CR main.

» | like the downtown site because it has nice equipment and is a new building. But | take night
classes and | would feel more comfortable if the security guard patrolled the parking lot as we exit
the building instead of talking on his cell phone and looking at his email.

» llive 1 block away from the downtown site so it is super easy to get to and on campus. If available,
| would take all my classes here.

I love the comfortable chairs, lighting, and spacious room!
| really enjoy coming to the Eureka site, | just hope they will offer more classes.

| really enjoy taking classes at the Eureka Downtown site. The building is very clean and quite. |
wish we could teach more classes such as medical assisting and general ed. classes. Also, more
variety of teachers to teach here from the Eureka main campus.

» | think that the books need to be listed online with the classes. | received the wrong books for my
class even after giving the bookstore my schedule.

Y

I walked in and staff made it easy and simple to register. | didn't even know | wanted to go to
school.
I would attend if more classes offered/computers /resources books 2 rent on site

I would like more computer related classes
If the security guard is one duty have him walk with student out. Do your job!!

YV V V V

It's very nice that it is close to work and my house. It saves a lot of time & gas not having to drive all
the way out to the Eureka main campus.

It needs a paint job in the classes! Its too institutional! Maybe some color would be nice.
It seems very nice, and its warm. However, | prefer Eureka main campus.

It would be nice to have a room available for study groups

YV V VYV V

It would help if there was a printer in the lobby.
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Its been great!
Just the bookstore closing so soon.
Keep up the excellent services. There is a staff member who is a great role model for young men.

More 1 day per week classes, more general classes, business, math. Also advertise to students
who arrive her , your services offered. | had no idea you sold paper here ect...
More classes

My experience so far has been great. This is my first time taking classes out here and | will
reconsider taking more. Faculty and staff have been extremely helpful. | hope this site doesn't shut
down and | hope more General ed classes such as History 8/9 were offered.

My main concern is the limited number of classes offered here and also the time of day. | would
prefer evening classes.

Need bus major classes & general ed offered at night

Need printers and computer lab

Needs more classes, especially @ Arcata Downtown. English 1A/1B, Political Science, Math

No, I'm satisfied

Offer more classes please.

Oh, | only wish you offered more sections of the GE classes and a larger variety of other classes as
well, | like forestry and agriculture and the like.

Only 1 of 3 required classes | am taking this semester were offered at the Downtown site, & in the
11:30-1 block it then conflicted with other classes at the main campus.

Over all it is a very wonderful site, it would be helpful for the administration to offer more classes
and services

Please be patient with class size while the word gets out about how terrific these off-campus sites
are. Please don't cancel my psych class. It's really terrific. Great teacher.

Please carry classes needed for AA degree or transferable class to a 4-yr university. Thanks

So far so good, convient location, would appreciate access to text on reserve @ Dwtown site.
Thank you for making it easier for me to achieve my degree. And go on to a 4 yr school.

Thank you for offering classes closer to home.
Thanks for the candy
Thanx! This is a convenient location.

The Downtown site is very convenient well located. | wish there were more credits for transfer
available here.

The only thing that can improve so far that the classrooms are always really cold.

The site seems very well organized but needs a computer lab. Perhaps one could be offered w/
sign up if there’s some issue with running a fully open one like mother other sites have.

Too new to tell...1st class in 30 years!

Turn down the heat a little bit
Very close, convenient. Offer more classes

Very thankful classes are being offered here.
Very thankful for this site. Wonderful for disabled students. Saves gas.

Well not so much about Eureka, but more classes in Arcata would be better.
Wireless internet would be fantastic. Also, some form of mini-cafeteria- hot water, microwave, basic

food, ect. My class is 6-9 pm, and dinner is rare. Would like some other options in this campus- at
least a microwave.

You should offer more classes







